DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
June, 2024 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74LVX4245/D
Dual Supply Octal
Translating Transceiver

The specification applies to any outputs switching in the same direction, either HIGH−to−LOW (tOSHL) or LOW−to−HIGH (tOSLH); parameter
guaranteed by design.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC74LVX4245DWR2G SOIC−24
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
MC74LVX4245DTR2G TSSOP−24
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
 DISCONTINUED (Note 6)
MC74LVX4245DWG SOIC−24
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MC74LVX4245DTG TSSOP−24
(Pb−Free)
62 Units / Rail
NLVLVX4245DTR2G* 2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging